South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 29, 2024, 06:40:45 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 4781 General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer

A Bill to amend Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to taxation by adding Chapter 36 so as to enact the
South Carolina Sales and Use Tax Act, to amend Title 6, relating to local government provisions, by adding Chapter 4, so as to
provide for the allocation of accommodations tax revenues, to amend Chapter 31, Title 59, relating to state aid for schools, by
adding Article 9 so as to provide for the distribution of sales, use, and casual excise taxes for schools, and to repeal Chapter
35, Title 12, relating to sales, use, accommodations, and casual excise taxes.

03/06/90
03/06/90
04/05/90
04/17/90
04/18/90
04/18/90
04/19/90
04/24/90
04/24/90
05/03/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-6
Debate interrupted HJ-18

Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-25

Page 1 of 1



