## South Carolina Legislature

May 29, 2024, 06:40:45 am

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

House

03/06/90

## H 4781 General Bill, By Kirsh, Elliott, R.N. McLellan and D.E. McTeer

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

A Bill to amend Title 12, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to taxation by adding Chapter 36 so as to enact the South Carolina Sales and Use Tax Act, to amend Title 6, relating to local government provisions, by adding Chapter 4, so as to provide for the allocation of accommodations tax revenues, to amend Chapter 31, Title 59, relating to state aid for schools, by adding Article 9 so as to provide for the distribution of sales, use, and casual excise taxes for schools, and to repeal Chapter 35, Title 12, relating to sales, use, accommodations, and casual excise taxes.

03/06/90	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-5
04/05/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-6
04/17/90	House	Debate interrupted HJ-18
04/18/90	House	Amended HJ-18
04/18/90	House	Read second time HJ-18
04/19/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5
04/24/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/24/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-10
05/03/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-25